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Question: 268

Topic: ASDA’s Office Accommodation

Hansard Page: ECITA 42

Senator Lundy asked:

When did ASDA actually move? When was that and how much did it cost?

Answer: 

ASDA moved its Canberra office to new premises at 71 Leichhardt Street, Kingston, over the period 7 July – 10 July 2005. All staff commenced work at the new premises on Monday,

11 July 2005. The move cost ASDA $46,699.83. 
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Question: 269

Topic: Information and Communication Technology
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Conroy asked:

1. Please provide details of total departmental/organisational spending on Information and Communications Technology products and services during the last 12 months.

2. Please break down this spending by ICT function (eg communications, security, private network, websites).

3. Was this spending in line with budget forecasts for this 12 month period?

a. If not, please provide details of:

i. The extent that ICT spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

ii. Details of on specific ICT contracts which resulted in department/organisation spending in excess of budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

iii. The reasons ICT spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period.

4. Please provide details of any ICT projects that have been commissioned by the Department/organisation during the past 12 months that have failed to meet designated project time frames (ie have failed to satisfy agreed milestones by agreed dates).

a. For such projects that were not completed on schedule, please provide details of:

i. The extent of any delay;

ii. The reasons these projects were not completed on time;

iii. Any contractual remedies sought by the Department/organisation as a result of these delays (eg penalty payments).

5. Please provide details of any ICT projects delivered in the past 12 months that have materially failed to satisfy project specifications.

6. Please provide details of any ICT projects that were abandoned by the Department/organisation within the last 12 months before the delivery of all project specifications outlined at the time the project was commissioned.

a. For such abandoned projects, please provide details of:

i. Any contractual remedies sought be the Department as a result of the abandonment of these projects.

ii. Any costs of re-tendering the ICT project. 

Answer: 

1.
Total spend for 2004/05 was $510,486.93
2.
IT hardware and software - $231,996.21

IT consultants - $40,842.89

Outsource providers - $109,939.43

Telecommunications - $127,708.40
3.
IT hardware and software – under budget by $50,703.79

IT consultants – under budget by $44,157.11

Outsource providers – On budget

Telecommunications – over budget by $7,708.40

Telecommunications were slightly over budget (6%) due to the difficulties associated with exactly forecasting telephone usage. Budget figures are based on historical data and are reviewed each quarter. Some variance is to be expected.
4.
Nil.
5.
Nil.

6.
Nil
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Question: 270

Topic: Expenditure on Airfares
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Fielding asked:

1.
How much money has the portfolio spent on domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

2.
How much money has the portfolio spent on overseas airfares for each of the last three financial years?

3.
How much money has the portfolio spent on economy class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

4.
How much money has the portfolio spent on business class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

5.
How much has the portfolio spent on first class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

6.
What would be the estimated financial year dollar saving if all public servants in the portfolio travelled economy class for flights of less than one and a half hours duration?

Answer: 

1.
2002/03
$48,375.20


2003/04

$54,474.68


2004/05

$56,445.39

2. 
2002/03

$46,701.31


2003/04

$4,698.29


2004/05

$32,387.90

3. 
2002/03

$48,375.20


2003/04

$54,474.68


2004/05

$56,445.39

4. 
Nil. ASDA staff fly economy class for all domestic travel.

5. 
Nil. ASDA staff fly economy class for all domestic travel.

6. 
Nil. ASDA’s travel policy requires staff to fly economy class for all domestic travel and to New Zealand.
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